connections to the sanitary sewers that caused sewer backups. The smoke testing analyzed approximately 
50,000 feet of sanitary sewer that covers the watershed as far north towards Spectacle Drive, east to 
Bloomingdale, south to Bullseye Lake Road; and west to Campbell.  Forty-seven thousand four hundred eighty-
nine (47,489) feet of sewer system was smoke tested during the program. The smoke testing indentified 115 
infraction points, including 104 public (caused by improper manhole lids and/or damaged structures) and 11 
private (cleanouts, yard drains, sumps) ones. The city is working on disconnecting the illicit connections, and